## # 9-7-77-B

Resolution for Tribal Membership in the NATIONAL CONGRESS OF AMERICAN INDIANS

of Wis WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians Tribe wishes to become a Member Tribe of the National Congress of American Indians; and WHEREAS, the Tribe meets all requirements for Tribal Membership pursuant to the Constitution and By-Laws of NCAI; and NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Oneida Business Committee of the (Governing Body) Oneida of Wis. Tribe hereby authorizes the Chairman (Principal officer) of the Tribe to secure Tribal Membership in NCAT for the Tribe; and BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that Tribal Funds in the amount of \$ 192.00 based on the Tribal Membership Dues Schedule of the NCAI By-Laws (Article III, Section 1, b) are authorized to be paid for such Tribal Membership; and BC IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that based on membership of 6,653, as verified by the (number) records of Bureau of Indian Affadines Tribe shall have 170 votes (Source of Information) according to the NCAI Constitution (Article IV, Section 3); and BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED, that pursuant to Article V, Sec. 2 of the NCAI Constitution, the Tribe designates Purcell Powless \_\_\_\_; who is an Individual Member (Name of official delegate) of NCA1 in good standing, to be its official delegate to NCAI, and designates the following named persons, also Individual Members of NCAI in good standing, Norbert S. Hill to be alternate Delegates:

-----(Certification & Signatures)-----

I, the undersigned, as secretary of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wis. hereby certify that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at a meeting called, noticed, and held on the 7th day of Sept., 1977; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted by a vote of 4 for, 0 against, and 0 abstained and that such resolution has not be rescinded or amended in any way.

Gracher Carmling